SOLICITOR’S TRIAL ROSTER
MARION COUNTY
GENERAL SESSION COURT
NOVEMBER 2015 TERM

This Roster is being published on the 23rd day of October, 2015.

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, D. Craig Brown, there will be a
Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the Honorable D.
Craig Brown on Monday, November 9, 2015_at 8:45 a.m. at the Marion County
Courthouse.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, law enforcement, and defendants are required to be at
the Roster Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster
Meeting, then you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak
about the case with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues,
etc.). Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the
Roster Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend until excused by the
Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been
published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General
Sessions no later than Wednesday, November 4, 2015. Failure to make such request as
required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term
of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in
Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

INDICT# PROS DEFENDANT CHARGE(S) ATTNY
14-120 ELC ARTHUR FOXWORTH  MANSLAUGHTER PD

15-104 ELC KEON JOHNSON ATT. MURDER/ ETC...  R.PARHAM
12-138 JWH TASHAWN WILLIAMS  BURG 1°7 PD

15-325 JWH SEQUAN CARTER AR, ABHAN PD

15-325 JWH QUINTON GODFREY AR, ABHAN PD

14-02 TST STEVEN DAVIS CSC W/MINOR PD

14-100 TST TRAMAINE HAYES BURGLARY, ETC... PD



14-201
14-406
14-406
15-201, 202
13-84
13-85
14-290
14-393
14-237, 238
14-344
11-49

14-351
15-07, 15-14

14-353
15-206
15-100
15-97
15-99
15-147, 324
15-123
15-122
15-126
15-124
15-115
14-312
15-321

15-430

TST

TST

TST

FHM

FHM

FHM

FHM

FHM

JCJ

JCJ

JCJ

JCJ

JCJ

AID

CAW

CAW

CAW

CAW

CAW

CAW

CAW

CAW

DAR

DAR

KMH

KMH

MARIA ESTES
LATASHA REED
TAMIKA REED
TONY FOXWORTH
SEYQUAN JOHNSON
TERRY CRAWFORD
DELORES LANGSTON
TRAYWICK WHITE
JAMES GRICE
ROGER GREEN
WILLIE LEE

SAMUEL TIMMONS

TIMOTHY CARTER
PAUL WASHINGTON
JASON GEDDINGS
MARVIN WILLIAMS
JAYSHURE HANNAH
MICHAEL POTTS
DUSTIN FLOYD
ANTHONY DANIELS
SYESHA ROGERS
CHIQUITA HANNAH
PRESTON MOZEAK
LINDELL DAVIS
LARRY WHITE

REGINALD BETHEA

A&B

A&B BY MOB

A&B BY MOB

ATT. MURDER, ETC...

CSC, KIDNAP.
CSC

FORGERY

NIGHT HUNTING

DRUGS, STALKING

DRUGS
DRUGS

AR, SL, RIOT

DRUGS
SHOPLIFTING
cpv 2P

cpv 2P

cpv 2P

CDV 3%°, GL
cpv 2P

BOT

CDVHAN
CDVHAN
CSC W/MINOR
CSC W/MINOR
BLUE LIGHT

BLUE LIGHT

PD

M. WOODSON

M. WOODSON

PD

S. DEBERRY

PD

PD

R. WALLER

PD

PD

S. DEBERRY

PD/R. MILLS

R. STUCKS

PD

M. WOODSON

PD

J. ETHERIDGE

PD

R. LEE

PRO-SE

PD

R. WALLER

PD

PD

PD

PRO-SE



14-11

14-154

15-307

15-444

15-441

15-443

15-442

15-440

FAH

FAH

FAH

FAH

FAH

FAH

FAH

FAH

EUGENE REAVES

GARY JOHNSON

BILLY MOODY

CHAUNCEY WELLS

RICKY LISBON

STEPHANIE ROWELL

MICHAEL MOODY

DEONTA HOWARD

ABHAN
BL

BL

B&E MV

BOT

FTC FRAUD, THEFT
AB 2P

BL

R. LEE

PD

R. LEE

PD

PD

K. MASSEY

PD

PD



