## SOLICITOR'S TRIAL ROSTER MARION COUNTY GENERAL SESSION COURT NOVEMBER 2015 TERM

This Roster is being published on the <u>23rd day of October</u>, <u>2015</u>.

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, D. Craig Brown, there will be a Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the <u>Honorable D. Craig Brown</u> on Monday, November 9, 2015 at 8:45 a.m. at the Marion County Courthouse.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, law enforcement, and defendants are required to be at the Roster Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.). Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend until excused by the Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General Sessions no later than <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>November 4, 2015</u>. Failure to make such request as required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

INDICT#	<b>PROS</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	CHARGE(S)	<b>ATTNY</b>
14-120	ELC	ARTHUR FOXWORTH	MANSLAUGHTER	PD
15-104	ELC	KEON JOHNSON	ATT. MURDER/ ETC	R. PARHAM
12-138	JWH	TASHAWN WILLIAMS	BURG 1 <sup>ST</sup>	PD
15-325	JWH	SEQUAN CARTER	AR, ABHAN	PD
15-325	JWH	QUINTON GODFREY	AR, ABHAN	PD
14-02	TST	STEVEN DAVIS	CSC W/MINOR	PD
14-100	TST	TRAMAINE HAYES	BURGLARY, ETC	PD

14-201	TST	MARIA ESTES	A&B	PD
14-406	TST	LATASHA REED	A&B BY MOB	M. WOODSON
14-406	TST	TAMIKA REED	A&B BY MOB	M. WOODSON
15-201, 202	FHM	TONY FOXWORTH	ATT. MURDER, ETC	PD
13-84	FHM	SEYQUAN JOHNSON	CSC, KIDNAP.	S. DEBERRY
13-85	FHM	TERRY CRAWFORD	CSC	PD
14-290	FHM	DELORES LANGSTON	FORGERY	PD
14-393	FHM	TRAYWICK WHITE	NIGHT HUNTING	R. WALLER
14-237, 238	JCJ	JAMES GRICE	DRUGS, STALKING	PD
14-344	JCJ	ROGER GREEN	DRUGS	PD
11-49	JCJ	WILLIE LEE	DRUGS	S. DEBERRY
14-351 15-07, 15-14	JCJ	SAMUEL TIMMONS	AR, SL, RIOT	PD/R. MILLS
14-353	JCJ	TIMOTHY CARTER	DRUGS	R. STUCKS
15-206	AID	PAUL WASHINGTON	SHOPLIFTING	PD
15-100	CAW	JASON GEDDINGS	CDV 2 <sup>ND</sup>	M. WOODSON
15-97	CAW	MARVIN WILLIAMS	CDV 2 <sup>ND</sup>	PD
15-99	CAW	JAYSHURE HANNAH	CDV 2 <sup>ND</sup>	J. ETHERIDGE
15-147, 324	CAW	MICHAEL POTTS	CDV 3 <sup>RD</sup> , GL	PD
15-123	CAW	DUSTIN FLOYD	CDV 2 <sup>ND</sup>	R. LEE
15-122	CAW	ANTHONY DANIELS	BOT	PRO-SE
15-126	CAW	SYESHA ROGERS	CDVHAN	PD
15-124	CAW	CHIQUITA HANNAH	CDVHAN	R. WALLER
15-115	DAR	PRESTON MOZEAK	CSC W/MINOR	PD
14-312	DAR	LINDELL DAVIS	CSC W/MINOR	PD
15-321	KMH	LARRY WHITE	BLUE LIGHT	PD
15-430	KMH	REGINALD BETHEA	BLUE LIGHT	PRO-SE

14-11	FAH	EUGENE REAVES	ABHAN	R. LEE
14-154	FAH	GARY JOHNSON	BL	PD
15-307	FAH	BILLY MOODY	BL	R. LEE
15-444	FAH	CHAUNCEY WELLS	B&E MV	PD
15-441	FAH	RICKY LISBON	ВОТ	PD
15-443	FAH	STEPHANIE ROWELL	FTC FRAUD, THEFT	K. MASSEY
15-442	FAH	MICHAEL MOODY	AB 2 <sup>ND</sup>	PD
15-440	FAH	DEONTA HOWARD	BL	PD